

DECISION

Case number: NDR190-15

Applicant: Gavin Darrell Fisher

Respondents: Christopher Tobin and Bronwyn Mae Tobin

Before: Member Dr Cullen

Date: 11 April 2016

Proceeding Type: Compulsory Conference

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. The Application is dismissed in accordance with s 48(1)(a) of the *Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal Act* 2009; and
- 2. The Applicant is precluded from filing another proceeding, or a part of a proceeding, of the same kind as that commenced in NDR190-15 without first obtaining leave of the President or Deputy President of the Tribunal.

Signed

Member Dr Cullen

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal